Head: 60 — Highways Department

Examination of Estimates of Expenditure 2009-10

CONTROLLING OFFICER’S REPLY TO

Programme:

INITIAL WRITTEN QUESTION

Subhead
(No. & title):

(2) District and Maintenance

Controlling Officer: Director of Highways

Director of Bureau: Secretary for Transport and Housing

Question:

It was mentioned under this programme that the Government would continue to implement pedestrian schemes.

000 Operational
expenses

Reply Serial No.

THB(T)027

Question Serial No.

1419

Please provide details about the pedestrian schemes that are being implemented and those scheduled to commence in 2009 in the 18 districts, including their completion timetable and expenditure involved.

Asked by: Hon. CHENG Kar-foo, Andrew

Reply:

(@)

(b)

The details of pedestrian schemes that are being implemented are tabulated below-

District Location Target Project | Estimated
Completion | Estimate |Expenditure
Date in 2009-10
($ million) | ($ million)
Wan Chai [Lockhart Road (between Cannon Street | Early 2010 1.6 1.0
and East Point Road)
Yau Tsim |Bowring Street (between Nathan Road| Mid 2009 4.0 0.9
Mong and Parkes Street)
Saigon Street (between Nathan Road and| End 2009
Shanghai Street)
Woosung Street (between Jordan Road| End 2010
and Kansu Street)
Sham Shui|Yu Chau Street (between Yen Chow End 2009 15 0.2
Po Street and Nam Cheong Street)

The details of pedestrian schemes that are scheduled to start in 2009 are tabulated below-

District Location Target Project | Estimated
Completion | Estimate |Expenditure
Date in 2009-10
($ million) | ($ million)
Central |Queen’s Road Central (between Pedder | Early 2011 5.7 1.0
Street and Pottinger Street)


District Location Target Project | Estimated
Completion | Estimate |Expenditure
Date in 2009-10
($ million) | ($ million)
Yau Parkes Street (between Jordan Road and Mid 2010 2.4 0.4
Tsim Saigon Street)
Mong |Ning Po Street (between Nathan Road Early 2010
and Shanghai Street)
Pak Hoi Street (between Nathan Road End 2009 and Shanghai Street)
Peking Road (between Nathan Road and Early 2010 0.7 0.7
Hankow Road)
Prat Avenue (between Hart Avenue and Early 2010 0.7 0.7
Chatham Road South)
Sham  |[Kweilin Street (between Yu Chau Street Mid 2010 0.75 0.1
Shui Po |and Un Chow Street)
Signature
Name in block letters WAI CHI SING

Post Title

Date

Director of Highways

19 March 2009


	Subhead

